

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10589/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2007 in OSA No. 30/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

OFF.LIQUIDATOR,METALLIC SOAP&CHEM.P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MGR.,KARNATAKA STATE FINANCIAL CORP.&ANR
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPHFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Delep goswami,Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Goswami,Adv.For Respondent(s)
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith,Adv.Mr. G.V. Chandrashekar,Adv.
Mr. N.K. Verma,Adv.
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the Office Report dated 28th April, 2009.

Further eight weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file
rejoinder affidavit.(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master