

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10589/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 14/02/2007 in OSA No. 30/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

OFF.LIQUIDATOR,METALLIC SOAP&CHEM.P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MGR.,KARNATAKA STATE FINANCIAL CORP.&ANR  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Develep Goshwami, Adv.  
Mr.Karun Mehta, Adv.  
Mr.Jasneet Kaur,adv.  
Mr.Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.G.V. Chandrasheker,Adv.  
Mr.Nanda Kishore,Adv. ;  
Mr.N.K. Verma,Adv.  
Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.  
Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER  
Leave granted.

However, since the properties of the company in liquidation are  
said to have been dealt with by the respondent No.1 - Karnataka State  
Financial Corporation and some manner of right

appears to have been created in favour of respondent No.2, let the  
hearing of the appeal be expedited so it can be disposed of within six  
months from date. In the meantime, the order of status quo which had  
been passed earlier shall continue.

(Kusum Syal)  
Sr.P.A.

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master