

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6079/2009

OFF.LIQUIDATOR,METALLIC SOAP

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE MANAGER KARNATAKA STATE CORPORATION & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.11982/2018-EARLY HEARING APPLICATION and)

Date : 02-05-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s) Mr.Delep Goswami, Adv.
Mr.Anirrud Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms.Kiran Suri, Sr.Adv.
Mr.S.J.Amith, Adv.
Mr.Krishan Kumar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Ms.Anushree Menon, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No.11982/2018

This is an application for early hearing.

Let the matter be added to the hearing list in the third
week of August, 2018.

I.A. stands disposed of accordingly.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar